# L1900252380

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only

067 2 1 2019 T. SCOTT



400335088354

10/07/19--01044--007 \*\*195.00

## **COVER LETTER**

SUBJECT: Ayurvedz	a Integrative Wellness Insti	tute USA LLC	
		sulting Florida Limite	d Company)
			on, and fees are submitted to convert an "Other" in accordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.
Please return all corr	espondence concernin	g this matter to:	
Tim Carter			
	(Contact Person)		
Appelt & Associates, CP	PAs PAs		
	(Firm/Company)		
1831 N Belcher Rd, Ste	<b>I-</b> 2		
	(Address)		
Clearwater, FL 33765			
	City, State and Zip Code)		
time@anacpa.com			
E-mail Address: (to b	be used for future annual re	port notifications)	
For further informati	on concerning this ma	tter, please call:	
Tim Carter		_at ( <sup>727</sup> )	451-7238
(Name of Conta	act Person)		(Daytime Telephone Number)
	or the following amou a bank located in the		ocessed by this office must be payable in US
\$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization)	☐\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$180.00 Filing F and Certified Copy	
STREET ADDRESS	S:	MAILI	NG ADDRESS:
New Filing Section		New Fili	ing Section
Division of Corporations			of Corporations
Clifton Building	. 0: 1	P. O. Bo	
2661 Executive Cent Tallahassee, FL 3236		Tallahas	see, FL 32314

**TO:** New Filing Section Division of Corporations

### **Articles of Conversion**

For

# "Other Business Entity"

Into

## Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is:  Ayurveda in Pittsburg LLC — (1) (1) (1) (1)
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Limited Liability Company  (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
9/5/2008
(date of organization, formation or incorporation)
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
Ayurveda Integrative Wellness Institute USA LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:
(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after
the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.
6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to

which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

Signed this 4	day of October	20 <u>19</u>
Signature of Aut	horized Representative of Lin	nited Liability Company:
Ciamatana af Austh	orized Representative:	halver
Drinted Massal in	Theker	Tist- Managing Member
Printed Name: Lina	HIAKAI	Title: Managing Member
A	ehalf of Other Business Entity:	[See below for required signature(s)]
Printed Name: Lina	Thakar	Title: Managing Member
Signature:		
Printed Name:		Title:
<del></del>		
Signature:		
Printed Name:		Title:
Signature:		
Printed Name:		Title:
Printed Name:	·	Title:
Timed Name		Title.
Signature:		
Printed Name:_		Title:
If Florida Corpor	ation:	
_	man, Vice Chairman, Director, o	
If Directors or Offi	icers have not been selected, an l	ncorporator must sign.
If Florida Consus	1 Names	124. Daniela na let a
Signature of one G	l Partnership or Limited Liabi	nty Partnersnip:
Dignature of one of	cheral i arther.	
If Florida Limited	l Partnership or Limited Liabi	lity Limited Partnershin:
Signatures of ALL	General Partners.	integration and interesting.
<u></u>		
All others:		
Signature of an aut	horized person.	
Fees:		
	Conversion:	\$25.00
	orida Articles of Organization:	\$125.00
Certified C	* ·	\$30.00 (Optional)
Certificate	of Status:	\$5.00 (Optional)

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Na	ame:		
The name of the	Limited Liability Company	y is:	
	e Wellness Institute USA LLC		
(N	Aust contain the words "Limited Li	ability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - A The mailing addr		e principal office of the Limited	Liability Company is:
Principal Office	Address:	Mailing Address:	
1831 N Belcher Rd,	Ste E-1	1831 N Belcher Rd, Ste E-1	
Clearwater, FL 3376	5	Clearwater, FL 33765	
(The Limited Liability business entity with a	Company cannot serve as its own Fin active Florida registration.)  E Florida street address of t  Lina Thakar  N  1831 N Belcher Rd, Ste E-1	ered Office, & Registered Ager Registered Agent. You must designate an in the registered agent are:  ame  P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	dividual or another  2019 DCT -7  SECRETARY TALLEHASSCI
		<del></del>	AH 85
	Clearwater	FL 33765 Zip	29
liability com registered agen statutes relati	pany at the place designate t and agree to act in this ca ng to the proper and compl bligations of my position a	nd to accept service of process for ed in this certificate, I hereby acceptacity. I further agree to comply ete performance of my duties, and a registered agent as provided for Signature (REQUIRED)	ept the appointment as with the provisions of all I I am familiar with and

(CONTINUED)

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:		
"AMBR" = Authorized Member			
"MGR" = Manager MGR	Lina Thakar		
MOK	1831 N Belcher Rd, Ste E-1		
	Clearwater, FL 33765		
	-		
(Use attachment if necessary)			
TCLE V: Other provisions, if any.			
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:			
lethaloux.			
Signature of a member or	an authorized representative of a member with section 605.0203 (i) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware tha		

Typed or printed name of signee

# Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)